

November 27, 1978

The Very Reverend Father Paren Avedikian  
Pastor and President of the Parish Council  
St. John Armenian Church  
22001 Northwestern Highway  
Southfield, Michigan 48075

Dear Father Paren:

The terms of the Diocesan Delegates of your parish have expired, and it is necessary for you to hold an election both for delegates and alternates, according to Articles 14-C and 54 of the Diocesan Bylaws.

We urge that the names and addresses of your newly-elected delegates and alternates be sent to the Diocesan Office not later than the beginning of February 1979, so that we may be able to send them formal invitations to our Annual Diocesan Assembly which will be held on Thursday, May 3, 1979 through Saturday, May 5, 1979, at the Sts. Vartanantz Armenian Church of Chelmsford, Massachusetts.

Certification of the election of your delegates, signed by the Pastor and the Chairman and the Secretary of the Parish Council, should be sent to the Diocesan Headquarters.

Prayerfully,

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian  
Primate

Քիւ 26184  
Նոյեմբեր 27, 1978

Հոգեշնորհ  
Տ. Շառէն ծ. Վրդ. Աւետիբեան  
Հովիւ Ս. Յովհաննէս Մկրտիչ Եկեղեցւոյ  
Նախագահ Ժիական Խորհուրդի  
Սառլթֆիլա.

Սիրելի Հայր Շառէն,

Այսու գիրով կը յայտնենք որ համայնքիդ պատգամաւորներու պաշտօնավարութեան շրջանը լրացած է, եւ պէտք է ընտրութիւն կատարէք նոր պատգամաւորներու եւ անոնց անձնափոխանորդներուն համար, Քեմական Կանոնադրութեան 14-9. եւ 54 յօդուածներուն համաձայն:

Կը յանձնարարենք որ ձեր նորընտիր պատգամաւորներուն անունները, հասցէները եւ հեռաձայնի թիւերը Առաջնորդարան զրկէք ամենէն ուշը Շտորուար ամսու կիզուն, որպէս զի կարելի ըլլայ գիրենք հրաւիրել Քեմական Գառգամաւորական ժողովին, որ սեղի պիտի ունենայ Մայիս 3-5, 1979, Հինգշաբթի, Ուրբաթ եւ Շաբաթ օրերը՝ Չէլմսֆրրաի Ս. Վարդանանց Եկեղեցւոյ մէջ:

Կը թելադրենք որ նորընտիր պատգամաւորներուն ինքնութիւնը հաստոյ վկայագիրը, Հոգեւոր Հովիւի եւ Ժիական Խորհուրդի Ատենապետի եւ Ատենադպիրի կողմէ ստորագրուած, Առաջնորդարան զրկէք առաջին պատեհութեամբ:

Սիրոյ ողջունիւ

ՔՈՐԳՈՄ ԱՐՔԵՊԻՍԿՈՊՈՍ  
Առաջնորդ